FORM 1595



102791439

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving partylice):					
		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Tadatoshi KINOSHITA	NAME: Yourbusiness Co., Ltd.	•				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		72				
3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: No. 2-15, 1-chome Izumi-cho Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan					
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger		17858 U.S. 10/88512				
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
[ ] Other						
Execution/Effective Date: May 31, 2004	7-7-04					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 2004	_				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional	numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No /08 85/2	aa				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00				
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	Deposit account number: 02-2135					
Attorney Docket No. : 1706-104	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	, ,, ,,,,				
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.		<del></del>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.						
	0 (1 11 .					
	G. F. Johnson 7.7. Of Signature Date					

07/14/2004 GTQN11 00000072 10885122 01 FC:8021 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 015556 FRAME: 0646

Attorney Docket Number:	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLI	CATION	Rothwell, Fig	g, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.
WHEDEAS I/Wa	Tadatoshi Kinoshita			f Japan	
WHEREAS, I/We	First Named Inventor ness Co., Ltd., No.2-15 1				Tokyo Tanan
residing at _C/O four busin	less Co., Lica., No. 2~13	Address			
Second named Inv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_, a citizen (	of	
residing at		Address	<u> </u>		
			, a citizen e	of	
residing at	nventor, il any				·
		Address	. a citizen	of	
	Inventor, if any			~- <u></u>	
residing at		Address			
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inver	tor(s) of an invention in (insert title)_	NEGATIVE-A	NGLE P	RESS-WORK	ING DIE
for which I/we have executed an	application for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States,			<u> </u>
$\mathfrak{l}_{\mathbf{x}}$	] of even date herewith;				
(Check One) [	] U.S. Serial Number	fīl	ed		;
[	] International Application No. <u>PCT/</u>	f	iled		_;
and					
WHEREAS, Yourl	ousiness Co., Ltd., a Jap	anese corpora	tion, No	.2-15 1-chd	ome Izumi-cho,
Kokubunji-shi, Tok	signee Citizenship o √O. Japan	r Corporate Situs	·	Address	<del></del>
	ning the entire right, title and interest in	n, to and under the sai	d invention a	and the said appli	cation;
presents do hereby sell, assign, t and interest in, to and under the of the United States which may request the Commissioner of Par	ch is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the s ransfer and set over, unto the said ASS said invention, and the said application be granted thereon and all reexamination tents of the United States, to issue all L eccordance with the terms of this instru-	IGNEE, its successors in and all divisions, rer on certificates, reissue Letters Patent for said	s, legal repressive and constant and extensions.	sentatives and assontinuations there ions thereof, and	signs, the entire right, title cof, and all Letters Patent I/we hereby authorize and
AND I/WE HEREBY and will not execute, any agreen	Covenant that I/we have the full right nent in conflict herewith.	to convey the entire i	nterest hereir	n assigned, and th	nat I/we have not executed,
assigns, any facts known to me/continuing and reissue application	If further covenant and agree that I/we us respecting said invention, and testifyons, make all rightful oaths and genera btain and enforce proper patent protections.	y in any legal proceed Ily do everything poss	ing, sign all l sible to aid th	awful papers, exc ne said <i>ASSIGNE</i>	ecute all divisional, E, its successors, legal
	HEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s) the	day and year	set opposite my/	our signature(s).
Jadatosh	i Kinashta	L.S.	DateM	ay 31	, 20 04
		L.S.	Date		, 20
					, 20
		L.S.	Date	w	, 20
Witness:					
	Name			Date	
	Name				
Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment	мите			Date	Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015556 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 07/07/2004**